

Department of Environmental Quality

Environmental Quality Commission 700 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600 Portland, Oregon 97232 503-229-5696

Order Appointing Deputy Director of the Department of Environmental Quality Approval by the Environmental Quality Commission

ORS 468.050 (1) provides:

Secretary of State

With the approval of the commission, the director may appoint a deputy director in the unclassified service who shall serve at the pleasure of the director. The deputy director shall have full authority to act for the director, subject to directions of the director. The appointment of deputy director shall be by written order, filed with the Secretary of State.

Pursuant to ORS 468.050(1), and subject to the Environmental Quality Commission's approval, I am appointing Shannon Davis as Deputy Director. Shannon's tenure in the office is effective on the date of approval by the Commission. As provided by law, she will serve at my pleasure, and at the pleasure of my successors or successors, in the unclassified service. She will have full authority to act for me, and for my successor or successors, subject to my direction and to the direction of my successor or successors.

This order will be filed with the Secretary of State.	
Leah Feldon, Director, Department of Environmental Quality	Date
The appointment of Shannon Davis as Deputy Director is approved.	
Environmental Quality Commission by its chair, Kathleen George	 Date
CC: Shannon Davis	